., Company Search

MadeSimple*

Nicholas John Molyneux

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Nicholas John Molyneux
Postcode

Date of birth July 1964

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

THE DIGITAL CAMERA CENTRE
LIMITED

THE CAMERA COMPANY LIMITED
PHOTOZONE LIMITED
NEW-TECNO.COM LIMITED
NEW-TECHNO.COM LIMITED
JESSOPS FREE NET LIMITED
TELE FOTO LIMITED

NEW TECNO LIMITED
PHOTOPHONES2U.COM LIMITED
JESSOPS CITY LIMITED

NEW TECHNO LIMITED
PHOTO-NET LIMITED

PHOTO IMAGING LIMITED
PHOTO WAREHOUSE LIMITED
PHOTO ACTION LIMITED

THE IMAGE CENTRE LIMITED
BOATER'S WORLD LIMITED

THE CAMERA WAREHOUSE LIMITED
MACKINNON'S OF DYCE LIMITED

CAMERA MEZZ LIMITED
JTCL CAMERA TECHNOLOGIES
LIMITED

CITY CAMERA EXCHANGE
HOLDINGS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
03666322

03326252
04238769
04155585
04130816
03824190
03407881
04155578
03637831
03542834
04084363
03407905
04256257
03859241
03639950
04084592
03666301
03859240
SC078409

04421871

00600221

00948575

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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909352930

909352930

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

App. Date Res. Date Position

13/09/2007 Director
13/09/2007 Director
13/09/2007 Director
13/09/2007 Director
13/09/2007 Director
13/09/2007 Director
13/09/2007 Director
13/09/2007 Director
13/09/2007 Director
13/09/2007 Director
13/09/2007 Director
13/09/2007 Director
13/09/2007 Director
13/09/2007 Director
13/09/2007 Director
13/09/2007 Director
13/09/2007 Director
13/09/2007 Director
04/10/2006 Company
Secretary
15/03/2006 20/03/2012 Company
Secretary
15/03/2006 20/03/2012 Company
Secretary
15/03/2006 20/03/2012 Company
Secretary
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CITY CAMERA EXCHANGE
EASTBOURNE LIMITED
TECNO LIMITED

CITY CAMERA EXCHANGE POULTRY
LIMITED

SHREWSBURY CAMERA EXCHANGE
LIMITED

PRINTS2U.COM LIMITED

CITY CAMERA EXCHANGE
BRIGHTON LIMITED

CITY CAMERA EXCHANGE
FENCHURCH STREET LIMITED
JETCL EMPLOYEE TRUST COMPANY
LIMITED

JESCAL SCIENTIFIC LIMITED
CITY CAMERA EXCHANGE
ROMFORD LIMITED

AUDIOIDEA LIMITED

SHOPPING 4 CAMERAS LIMITED
TECNO RETAIL LIMITED

CREWE CAMERA EXCHANGE
(SOUTHERN) LIMITED

CAMERA EQUITY LIMITED

THE CAMERA COMPANY LIMITED
JESSOPS CITY LIMITED

NEW TECHNO LIMITED

NEW TECNO LIMITED

CAMERA BOND LIMITED

CAMERAS2U.COM LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02290642

03637825

01575212

01490513

00889753

01461541

01280160

03824361

01480747

02463450

03498827

00943104

02256271

03101018

03155952

03326252

03542834

04084363

04155578

04487180

00447280

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

In Liquidation

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

909352930

20/03/2012

20/03/2012

07/03/2013

20/03/2012

20/03/2012

20/03/2012

20/03/2012

20/03/2012

20/03/2012

20/03/2012

20/03/2012

20/03/2012

20/03/2012

20/03/2012

20/03/2012

20/03/2012

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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CITY CAMERA EXCHANGE

WHITELEYS LIMITED

PHOTO ACTION LIMITED

JESSOPS FREE NET LIMITED

TELE FOTO LIMITED

OPEN 4 SYSTEMS LIMITED

PHOTO-NET LIMITED

TECNO HOLDINGS LIMITED

THE DIGITAL CAMERA CENTRE

LIMITED

NEW-TECHNO.COM LIMITED

JPEL CAMERA COMPANY LIMITED

CITY CAMERA EXCHANGE

HOLBORN LIMITED

CITY CAMERA EXCHANGE

CROYDON LIMITED

CITY CAMERA EXCHANGE CANNON

STREET LIMITED

THE CAMERA WAREHOUSE LIMITED

CAMERA MEZZ 2 LIMITED

SATNAV2U.COM LIMITED

CREWE CAMERA EXCHANGE

LIMITED

JESSOPS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

THE IMAGE CENTRE LIMITED

PHOTOPHONES2U.COM LIMITED

PHOTO WAREHOUSE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02336034

03639950

03824190

03407881

02403203

03407905

03467103

03666322

04130816

00267083

01230067

01460338

01616336

03859240

03504808

01035216

01256947

03407891

04084592

03637831

03859241

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

15/03/2006

909352930

20/03/2012 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
20/03/2012 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
20/03/2012 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
20/03/2012 Company
Secretary
20/03/2012 Company
Secretary
20/03/2012 Company
Secretary
20/03/2012 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
20/03/2012 Company
Secretary
20/03/2012 Company
Secretary
20/03/2012 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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PHOTO IMAGING LIMITED
PHOTOZONE LIMITED

CITY CAMERA EXCHANGE
MAIDSTONE LIMITED

THE WORLD CAMERA CENTRE
LIMITED

BOATER'S WORLD LIMITED

CEQUIP LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

04256257

04238769

02290776

03297703

03666301

00286861

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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909352930

15/03/2006 Company
Secretary

15/03/2006 Company
Secretary

15/03/2006 20/03/2012 Company
Secretary

15/03/2006 Company
Secretary

15/03/2006 Company
Secretary

15/03/2006 20/03/2012 Company
Secretary



